SECTION 905--PROPOSAL (CONTINUED)

I (We) further propose to execute the attached contract agreement (Section 902) as soon as the work is awarded to me (us), and
to begin and complete the work within the time limit(s) provided for in the Specifications and Advertisement. 1 (We) also
propose to execute the attached contract bond (Section 903) in an amount not less than one hundred (100) percent of the total of
my (our) part, but also to guarantee the excellence of both workmanship and materials until the work is finally accepted.

I (We) enclose a certified check, cashier's check or bid bond for five percent (5%o) of total bid and hereby agree that in
case of my (our) failure to execute the contract and furnish bond within Ten (10) days after notice of award, the amount of this
check (bid bond) will be forfeited to the State of Mississippi as liquidated damages arising out of my (our) failure to execute the
contract as proposed. It is understood that in case | am (we are) not awarded the work, the check will be returned as provided in
the Specifications.

Bidder acknowledges receipt of and has added to and made a part of the proposal and contract documents the following
addendum (addenda):

ADDENDUM NO. 1 DATED 2/18/2014 ADDENDUM NO. DATED
ADDENDUM NO DATED ADDENDUM NO. DATED
Number Description TOTAL ADDENDA: 1

1 Revise Bid ltems, replace same: Amendment (Must agree with total addenda issued prior to opening of bids)

EBS Download Required.
Respectfully Submitted,

DATE
Contractor
BY
Signature
TITLE
ADDRESS
CITY, STATE, ZIP
PHONE
FAX
E-MAIL
(To be filled in if a corporation)
Our corporation is chartered under the Laws of the State of and the names,
titles and business addresses of the executives are as follows:
President Address
Secretary Address
Treasurer Address
The following is my (our) itemized proposal.
IM-0059-02(104) / 106408302 Jasper County(ies)

Revised 09/21/2005



Section 905
Proposal (Sheet 2 - 1)

IM-0059-02(104) / 106408302
Jasper County

Mill & Overlay approximately 13 miles of 1-59 from Jones County Line to Vossburg, known as Federal Aid Project No. IM-0059-02(104) / 106408302
in Jasper County.

Line Item Code Adj Quantity Units Description [Fixed Unit Price]
No. Code Roadway Items

0010 202-B005 478 Square Yard Removal of Asphalt Pavement, All Depths

0020 202-B013 259 Square Yard Removal of Cement Treated Base, All Depths

0030 202-B025 86 Square Yard Removal of Concrete Paved Ditch

0040 202-B042 10 Each Removal of Flared End Section, All Sizes

0050 202-B064 24 Linear Feet Removal of Pipe, 8" And Above

0060 202-B076 9,180 Linear Feet Removal of Traffic Stripe

0070 202-B081 259 SquareYard Removal of Continuously Reinforced Concrete Pavement, 8-inch Depth

0080 202-B102 7,038 Linear Feet Removal of Guard Rail

0090 202-B262 181 Square Yard Removal of Reinforced Concrete Pavement, 8" Depth

0100 202-B298 202 Linear Feet Removal of Existing Joint Material

0110 203-EX014 (E) 100 CubicYard Borrow Excavation, AH, LVM, Class B7

0120 206-A001 (S) 8 Cubic Yard  Structure Excavation

0130 221-A001 (S) 135 CubicYard Portland Cement Concrete Paved Ditch

0140 406-A001 20,157 Square Yard Cold Milling of Bituminous Pavement, All Depths

0150 406-B001 560 Square Yard Cold Milling of Concrete Pavement, All Depths

0160 413-B001 1,974 Linear Feet  Cleaning and Sealing Joints

0170 413-D001 288 Linear Feet  Cleaning and Filling Joints

0180 423-A001 51 Mile Rumble Strips, Ground In

0190 501-D001 108 Linear Feet  Expansion Joints, With Dowels

0200 501-G001 66 Each Dowels, Drilled and Installed

0210 501-1001 108 Linear Feet  Joint Filler, Wooden Board

0220 503-B001 230 Linear Feet  Saw Cut, Longitudinal Joints

0230  503-C002 1,858 Linear Feet  Saw Cut, 3-inch

0240 503-C005 1,228 Linear Feet  Saw Cut, 8-inch

0250 503-D001 46 CubicYard Concrete for Base Repair

0260 503-E002 131 Each Tie Bars, No. 5 Deformed Drilled and Epoxied or Grouted

0270 603-CA088 (S) 24 Linear Feet 18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class |11, Rubber Type Gaskets

0280 603-CB001 (S) 4 Each 18" Reinforced Concrete End Section

0290 603-CB002 (S) 5 Each 24" Reinforced Concrete End Section

0300 603-CB003 (S) 1 Each 30" Reinforced Concrete End Section

0310 603-RA003 (S) 16 Linear Feet 24" Pipe Removed and Relaid

0320 603-RB003 (S) 2 Each 24" End Section Removed and Relaid

(Date Printed 02/18/14)

(Addendum No. 1)



Adj
Code

S)

(S)

(BA1)
(A3)

907-403-AA001 (BA1)

907-403-AA002 (BA1)

Section 905

Proposal (Sheet 2 - 2)
Line Item Code
No.
0330 606-B005
0340 606-C002
0350 606-D001
0360 606-E002
0370 615-A012
0380 618-A001
0390 619-A1002
0400 619-A2002
0410 619-A3006
0420 619-A5001
0430 619-D1001
0440 619-D2001
0450 619-G4001
0460 620-A001
0470 627-K001
0480 627-L001
0490 630-F001
0500 630-F002
0510 630-G002
0520 808-A001
0530 907-216-A001
0540 907-237-A003
0550 907-402-A004
0560 907-402-B001
0570
0580
0590 907-403-S004
0600 907-407-A001
0610 907-413-E001
0620 907-503-A002
0630 907-503-A003
0640 907-601-B003
0650 907-626-A003
0660 907-626-C003
0670 907-626-E003

(A2)

(©)
(©)
(S)

Quantity

5711
16
4
48
202

52
52
52
1,408
104
304

2,197
105
186

52
24
630
350
1,000
19,962
31,686
33,208
44277
51
58,205
288
259
149
4
26
26
7,283

Units

Linear Feet
Each

Each

Each
Linear Feet
Lump Sum
Mile

Mile

Mile
Linear Feet
Square Feet
Square Feet
Linear Feet
Lump Sum
Each

Each

Each

Each

Each
Linear Feet
Square Yard
Linear Feet
Ton

Gallon

Ton

Ton

Mile
Gallon
Linear Feet
Square Yard
Square Yard
Cubic Yard
Mile

Mile

Linear Feet

IM-0059-02(104) / 106408302
Jasper County

Description [Fixed Unit Price]

Guard Rail, Class A, Type 1, 'W' Beam

Guard Rail, Cable Anchor Type 1, Metal Post

Guard Rail, Bridge End Section, Type A

Guard Rail, Terminal End Section, Flared

Concrete Type IV Modified, 42" Height, Cast-in-Place Median Barrier
Maintenance of Traffic

Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White

Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Y ellow

Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip White

Temporary Traffic Stripe, Detail

Standard Roadside Construction Signs, Less than 10 Square Feet
Standard Roadside Construction Signs, 10 Square Feet or More
Barricades, Typelll, Single Faced

Mobilization

Red-Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Markers
Two-Way Y ellow Reflective High Performance Raised Markers
Delineators, Guard Rail, White

Delineators, Guard Rail, Yellow

Type 3 Object Markers, OM-3R or OM-3L, Post Mounted

Joint Preparation

Solid Sodding

Wattles, 20"

Open Graded Friction Course, 9.5-mm Mixture

Bituminous Tack Coat

Stone Matrix Asphalt, 9.5 mm Mixture

Stone Matrix Asphalt, 12.5 mm Mixture

Joint Sealant

Asphalt for Tack Coat

Sawing and Sealing Transverse Jointsin Asphalt Pavement

8" and Variable Continuously Reinforced Concrete Pavement, Broom Finish
8" and Variable Jointed Concrete Pavement

Class"B" Structural Concrete, Minor Structures

6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Skip White

6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Edge Stripe, Continuous White
6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous Y ellow

(Date Printed 02/18/14)

(Addendum No. 1)



Section 905
Proposal (Sheet 2 - 3)

Line Item Code
No.
0680 907-626-F003
0690 907-626-G004
0700 907-626-G005
0710 907-626-H004
0720 907-823-A001
0730 907-906001
Changed 02/18/2014
0740 907-304-F002
0750 907-304-F003
0760 907-304-F004
0770 907-403-A015
0780 907-403-M001
0790 907-403-A001
0800 907-403-M010

Adj
Code

(GT)

(GT)

(GT)

(BA1)

(BA1)

(BA1)

(BA1)

Quantity

26

596

812

815

378

1,040

19,220

19,220

19,220

31,164

31,164

1,973

1,973

IM-0059-02(104) / 106408302

Jasper County
Units Description [Fixed Unit Price]
Mile 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Edge Stripe, Continuous Y ellow
Linear Feet Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, White
Linear Feet Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, Yellow
Linear Feet Thermoplastic Legend, White
Linear Feet  Preformed Joint Seal, Typel
Hours Trainees [$5.00]

ALTERNATE GROUP AA NUMBER 1

Ton Size 610 Crushed Stone Base
ALTERNATE GROUP AA NUMBER 2

Ton 3/4" and Down Crushed Stone Base
ALTERNATE GROUP AA NUMBER 3

Ton Size 825B Crushed Stone Base
ALTERNATE GROUP BB NUMBER 1

Ton Hot Mix Asphalt, ST, 9.5-mm mixture
ALTERNATE GROUP BB NUMBER 2

Warm Mix Asphalt, ST, 9.5-mm mixture
ALTERNATE GROUP CC NUMBER 1

Ton Hot Mix Asphalt, HT, 12.5-mm mixture
ALTERNATE GROUP CC NUMBER 2

Warm Mix Asphalt, HT, 12.5-mm mixture

Ton

Ton

(Date Printed 02/18/14)

(Addendum No. 1)



