SECTION 905 -- PROPOSAL (CONTINUED)

I (We) further propose to execute the attached contract agreement (Section 902) as soon as the work is awarded to me (us), and to begin and complete the work within the time limit(s) provided for in the Specifications and Advertisement. I (We) also propose to execute the attached contract bond (Section 903) in an amount not less than one hundred (100) percent of the total of my (our) part, but also to guarantee the excellence of both workmanship and materials until the work is finally accepted.

I (We) enclose a certified check, cashier's check or bid bond for **five percent (5%) of total bid** and hereby agree that in case of my (our) failure to execute the contract and furnish bond within Ten (10) days after notice of award, the amount of this check (bid bond) will be forfeited to the State of Mississippi as liquidated damages arising out of my (our) failure to execute the contract as proposed. It is understood that in case I am (we are) not awarded the work, the check will be returned as provided in the Specifications.

Bidder acknowledges receipt of and has added to and made a part of the proposal and contract documents the following addendum (addenda): 2/18/2014 ADDENDUM NO. DATED ADDENDUM NO. _____ ADDENDUM NO DATED ADDENDUM NO. DATED TOTAL ADDENDA: 1 Number Description (Must agree with total addenda issued prior to opening of bids) Revise Bid Items, replace same; Amendment EBS Download Required. Respectfully Submitted, DATE_____ Contractor BY ______Signature TITLE ADDRESS CITY, STATE, ZIP PHONE ____ E-MAIL (To be filled in if a corporation) Our corporation is chartered under the Laws of the State of ______ and the names, titles and business addresses of the executives are as follows: President Address Secretary Address Treasurer Address The following is my (our) itemized proposal.

Revised 09/21/2005

IM-0059-02(104) / 106408302

Jasper County(ies)

 $Mill \& Overlay \ approximately \ 13 \ miles \ of \ I-59 \ from \ Jones \ County \ Line \ to \ Vossburg, \ known \ as \ Federal \ Aid \ Project \ No. \ IM-0059-02(104) \ / \ 106408302 \ in \ Jasper \ County.$

Line No.	Item Code	Adj Code	Quantity	Units	Description [Fixed Unit Price] Roadway Items
0010	202-B005		478	Square Yard	Removal of Asphalt Pavement, All Depths
0020	202-B013		259	Square Yard	Removal of Cement Treated Base, All Depths
0030	202-B025		86	Square Yard	Removal of Concrete Paved Ditch
0040	202-B042		10	Each	Removal of Flared End Section, All Sizes
0050	202-B064		24	Linear Feet	Removal of Pipe, 8" And Above
0060	202-B076		9,180	Linear Feet	Removal of Traffic Stripe
0070	202-B081		259	Square Yard	Removal of Continuously Reinforced Concrete Pavement, 8-inch Depth
0080	202-B102		7,038	Linear Feet	Removal of Guard Rail
0090	202-B262		181	Square Yard	Removal of Reinforced Concrete Pavement, 8" Depth
0100	202-B298		202	Linear Feet	Removal of Existing Joint Material
0110	203-EX014	(E)	100	Cubic Yard	Borrow Excavation, AH, LVM, Class B7
0120	206-A001	(S)	8	Cubic Yard	Structure Excavation
0130	221-A001	(S)	135	Cubic Yard	Portland Cement Concrete Paved Ditch
0140	406-A001		20,157	Square Yard	Cold Milling of Bituminous Pavement, All Depths
0150	406-B001		560	Square Yard	Cold Milling of Concrete Pavement, All Depths
0160	413-B001		1,974	Linear Feet	Cleaning and Sealing Joints
0170	413-D001		288	Linear Feet	Cleaning and Filling Joints
0180	423-A001		51	Mile	Rumble Strips, Ground In
0190	501-D001		108	Linear Feet	Expansion Joints, With Dowels
0200	501-G001		66	Each	Dowels, Drilled and Installed
0210	501-I001		108	Linear Feet	Joint Filler, Wooden Board
0220	503-B001		230	Linear Feet	Saw Cut, Longitudinal Joints
0230	503-C002		1,858	Linear Feet	Saw Cut, 3-inch
0240	503-C005		1,228	Linear Feet	Saw Cut, 8-inch
0250	503-D001		46	Cubic Yard	Concrete for Base Repair
0260	503-E002		131	Each	Tie Bars, No. 5 Deformed Drilled and Epoxied or Grouted
0270	603-CA088	(S)	24	Linear Feet	18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III, Rubber Type Gaskets
0280	603-CB001	(S)	4	Each	18" Reinforced Concrete End Section
0290	603-CB002	(S)	5	Each	24" Reinforced Concrete End Section
0300	603-CB003	(S)	1	Each	30" Reinforced Concrete End Section
0310	603-RA003	(S)	16	Linear Feet	24" Pipe Removed and Relaid
0320	603-RB003	(S)	2	Each	24" End Section Removed and Relaid

Line No.	Item Code	Adj Code	Quantity	Units	Description [Fixed Unit Price]
0330	606-B005		5,711	Linear Feet	Guard Rail, Class A, Type 1, 'W' Beam
0340	606-C002		16	Each	Guard Rail, Cable Anchor Type 1, Metal Post
0350	606-D001		4	Each	Guard Rail, Bridge End Section, Type A
0360	606-E002		48	Each	Guard Rail, Terminal End Section, Flared
0370	615-A012	(S)	202	Linear Feet	Concrete Type IV Modified, 42" Height, Cast-in-Place Median Barrier
0380	618-A001		1	Lump Sum	Maintenance of Traffic
0390	619-A1002		52	Mile	Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White
0400	619-A2002		52	Mile	Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow
0410	619-A3006		52	Mile	Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip White
0420	619-A5001		1,408	Linear Feet	Temporary Traffic Stripe, Detail
0430	619-D1001		104	Square Feet	Standard Roadside Construction Signs, Less than 10 Square Feet
0440	619-D2001		304	Square Feet	Standard Roadside Construction Signs, 10 Square Feet or More
0450	619-G4001		48	Linear Feet	Barricades, Type III, Single Faced
0460	620-A001		1	Lump Sum	Mobilization
0470	627-K001		2,197	Each	Red-Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Markers
0480	627-L001		105	Each	Two-Way Yellow Reflective High Performance Raised Markers
0490	630-F001		186	Each	Delineators, Guard Rail, White
0500	630-F002		52	Each	Delineators, Guard Rail, Yellow
0510	630-G002		24	Each	Type 3 Object Markers, OM-3R or OM-3L, Post Mounted
0520	808-A001	(S)	630	Linear Feet	Joint Preparation
0530	907-216-A001		350	Square Yard	Solid Sodding
0540	907-237-A003		1,000	Linear Feet	Wattles, 20"
0550	907-402-A004	(BA1) 19,962	Ton	Open Graded Friction Course, 9.5-mm Mixture
0560	907-402-B001	(A3)	31,686	Gallon	Bituminous Tack Coat
0570	907-403-AA001	(BA1) 33,208	Ton	Stone Matrix Asphalt, 9.5 mm Mixture
0580	907-403-AA002	(BA1) 44,277	Ton	Stone Matrix Asphalt, 12.5 mm Mixture
0590	907-403-S004		51	Mile	Joint Sealant
0600	907-407-A001	(A2)	58,205	Gallon	Asphalt for Tack Coat
0610	907-413-E001		288	Linear Feet	Sawing and Sealing Transverse Joints in Asphalt Pavement
0620	907-503-A002	(C)	259	Square Yard	8" and Variable Continuously Reinforced Concrete Pavement, Broom Finish
0630	907-503-A003	(C)	149	Square Yard	8" and Variable Jointed Concrete Pavement
0640	907-601-B003	(S)	4	Cubic Yard	Class "B" Structural Concrete, Minor Structures
0650	907-626-A003		26	Mile	6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Skip White
0660	907-626-C003		26	Mile	6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Edge Stripe, Continuous White
0670	907-626-E003		7,283	Linear Feet	6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow

Line No.	Item Code	Adj Code	Quantity	Units	Description [Fixed Unit Price]		
0680	907-626-F003		26	Mile	6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Edge Stripe, Continuous Yellow		
0690	907-626-G004		596	Linear Feet	Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, White		
0700	907-626-G005		812	Linear Feet	Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, Yellow		
0710	907-626-H004		815	Linear Feet	Thermoplastic Legend, White		
0720	907-823-A001		378	Linear Feet	Preformed Joint Seal, Type I		
0730 Change	907-906001 ed 02/18/2014		1,040	Hours	Trainees [\$5.00]		
				ALTERNAT	TE GROUP AA NUMBER 1		
0740	907-304-F002	(GT)	19,220	Ton	Size 610 Crushed Stone Base		
				ALTERNAT	TE GROUP AA NUMBER 2		
0750	907-304-F003	(GT)	19,220	Ton	3/4" and Down Crushed Stone Base		
				ALTERNAT	TE GROUP AA NUMBER 3		
0760	907-304-F004	(GT)	19,220	Ton	Size 825B Crushed Stone Base		
				ALTERNAT	TE GROUP BB NUMBER 1		
0770	907-403-A015	(BA1) 31,164	Ton	Hot Mix Asphalt, ST, 9.5-mm mixture		
				ALTERNAT	TE GROUP BB NUMBER 2		
0780	907-403-M001	(BA1) 31,164	Ton	Warm Mix Asphalt, ST, 9.5-mm mixture		
				ALTERNAT	TE GROUP CC NUMBER 1		
0790	907-403-A001	(BA1) 1,973	Ton	Hot Mix Asphalt, HT, 12.5-mm mixture		
				ALTERNATE GROUP CC NUMBER 2			
0800	907-403-M010	(BA1) 1,973	Ton	Warm Mix Asphalt, HT, 12.5-mm mixture		